@ TIME W, < CABLE
THE POWER OF YOU"

May 20, 2009

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Mr. Michael Morris

Video Franchising and Broadband Deployment
State of California

Public Utilities Commi%ion

505 Van Ness Avenue, 3" Floor

San Francisco, CA 94]02

Dear Mr. Morris:

Enclosed please find an Amended application for California State Video Franchise for
Time Warner NY Cable LLC for the following communities:

Colton, City of
I
LLoma Linda, City of

[ Grand Terrace, City of

This filing is based on entry by AT&T into Time Warner Cable’s service area in the
above communities. Included is a copy of AT&T’s Letter dated February 17, 2009.
Please note with respect to the response to Question 15 on the zipped excel application,
there is an additional column in the Q15.xls for indication of a duplicate census tract.

Included:

I original paper application

| copy paper application

Appendix A: Applicant’s principal officers

Appendix B: Affidavit

A CD containing video franchise data and franchise arca maps

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 203-328-4072 or via email at
Stefanie. kruczkiewicz@twcable.com should you have any questions or need additional
information.

Sincerely.

,1(;(_&/ WL //{er LL;;L(;\‘J

Stefanie Kruczkiewicz
Fnclosures



v at&t David J. Miller, General Attorney T:415778-1393

525 Market Street, Suite 2018 F: 281 664-9478
San Francisco, CA 94105 davidjmiller@att.com

((

February 17, 2009

CAC EXCHANGE I, LLC

d/b/a TIME WARNER CABLE
¢/o TRISH MCCAUSLAND, ESQ.
TIME WARNER CABLE

290 HARBOR DRIVE
STAMFORD, CT 069902-7441

Re:  CAC EXCHANGE I, LLC —= NOTICE PURSUANT TO D.07-03-014

Dear Sir/Madam:

In the event you have a franchise with one or more of the cities listed below, pursuant to
California Public Utilitics Decision 07-03-014, we arc informing you that AT&T California

has provided the notice required by California Public Utilities Code Section 5840(n) to the
following citics:

Colton Cypress
Dana Pomt Grand Terrace
Loma Linda Mission Viejo

Regards,

Jw



